

**United States District Court
District of Columbia**

Republican Party of Louisiana et al., <i>Plaintiffs</i>	Civil Case No. <u>15-cv-1241-CRC-SS-TSC</u> THREE-JUDGE COURT ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED
v. Federal Election Commission, <i>Defendant</i>	

**Plaintiffs' Reply Supporting Their Summary Judgment Motion and
Opposition to FEC's Summary Judgment Motion**

James Bopp, Jr., Bar #CO 0041

jboppjr@aol.com

Richard E. Coleson*

rcoleson@bopplaw.com

Corrine L. Purvis*

cpurvis@bopplaw.com

THE BOPP LAW FIRM, PC

1 South Sixth Street

Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510

812/232-2434 telephone

812/235-3685 facsimile

Counsel for Plaintiffs

*Admitted Pro Hac Vice

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....	iii
Introduction.....	1
Facts.....	3
Argument.....	7
I. FEC Must Prove Narrow Tailoring to Cognizable Corruption.....	9
II. The Independent-Communication Case Line and McCutcheon Control..	11
A. In a Confluence of Three Case Lines, the Underlying Issue Is Which Control(s)..	11
B. FEC’s Reliance on <i>McConnell</i> and <i>RNC-I</i> Fails FEC’s Tailoring-Interest Burden..	14
C. The Independent-Communication Case Line and <i>McCutcheon</i> Control..	19
III. FEC Fails Its Tailoring-Interest Burden..	22
Conclusion.....	30

Table of Authorities

Cases

Ariz. Free Enter. Club’s Freedom PAC v. Bennet, 131 S.Ct. 2806 (2011)..... 6

Board of Trustees of State Univ. of N.Y. v. Fox, 492 U.S. 469 (1989). 10

**Buckley v. Valeo*, 424 U.S. 1 (1976)..... *passim*

Carey v. FEC, 791 F. Supp. 2d 121 (D.D.C. 2011). 19

**Citizens United v. FEC*, 558 U.S. 310 (2010). *passim*

**Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. FEC*, 518 U.S. 604 (1996) *passim*

Evans v. United States, 504 U.S. 255 (1992)..... 6

**FEC v. Wisconsin Right to Life*, 551 U.S. 449 (2007). *passim*

Hill v. Colorado, 530 U.S. 703 (2000)..... 11

In re R.M.J., 455 U.S. 191 (1982). 10

Marks v. United States, 430 U.S. 188 (1977)..... 1, 8, 9

**McConnell v. FEC*, 540 U.S. 93 (2003)..... *passim*

**McCutcheon v. FEC*, 134 S.Ct. 1434 (2014) *passim*

McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Commission, 514 U.S. 334 (1995)..... 10

Republican Party of Minnesota v. White, 536 U.S. 765 (2002)..... 16

**RNC v. FEC*, 698 F. Supp. 2d 150 (D.D.C. 2010). 13, 14, 16, 17, 26

**SpeechNow.org v. FEC*, 599 F.3d 686 (D.C. Cir. 2010)..... 2

Van Hollen v. FEC, 811 F.3d 486 (D.C. Cir. 2016). 10

Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc. v. FEC, 546 U.S. 410 (2006). 13, 14, 16, 17, 21

Constitutions, Statutes & Rules

52 U.S.C. 30104(e). 1

52 U.S.C. 30125(b)(1). 1

52 U.S.C. 30125(c). 1

*U.S. Const. amend. I. *passim*

Other Authorities

FEC, *FEC Statement on Carey v. FEC* (Oct. 5, 2011). 7

Trevor Potter, “Follow the Money” at 9-10 (April 21, 2016), http://www.campaignlegalcenter.org/sites/default/files/Trevor%20Potter%20-%20Goldstone%20Forum%20Lecture_0.pdf. 2
